
Department of Basic Sciences & Humanities

AY 2018-19
Volume-IV
Issue-I

Shri Shamrao Patil (Yadravkar) Educational & Charitable Trust's

SHARAD INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
Yadrav (Ichalkaranji)(Approved by AICTE,
Govt. of Maharashtra and Affiliated to DBATU 
Lonere, Shivaji University,Kolhapur)
(Accredited by NAAC 'A' Grade) 

An ISO 9001:2015 certified Institute)

ISTE Best Chapter Award.



MISSION 

l To inspire and motivate promising engineers 

by catering quality education through 

effective teaching learning methodologies.

l To inculcate life skills and proactive attitude 

in students for their overall development of 

professional career.

l To imbibe moral and ethical values in 

students in concern to society and 

environment.

LONG TERM GOAL

Ÿ To cultivate and induce professional skills among students.

Ÿ To create skill of adaptability among students with curricular and co-curricular activities.

SHORT TERM GOAL

Ÿ To provide fundamental knowledge of engineering and technology 
and develop competency among students to achieve academic 
excellence.

VISION

To be a center of excellence by imparting lifelong learning 

attitude through dissemination of basic technical and 

professional knowledge among its students for the 

accomplishment of ever-growing needs of society.

Hon'ble Dr. Shri Rajendra Patil (Yadravkar)

CHAIRMAN

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

MR. ANIL BAGANE

PRINCIPAL

DR. SANJAY A. KHOT

OVERVIEW

1

2

3

4

5

7

6

8

I have been observing for last two years that 
students of first year are giving their best . 
They are not only good in academics but 
also in co-curricular and extra-curricular 
activities. These all thing are reflected in 
their student association i.e.FESA. Even 
faculty also help and guide them properly 
for their personality development. 

The unique thing that I want to mention here 
is that maximum students enrolled for 
Online NPTEL courses and successfully 
completed it with good marks. That’s why I 
am proud of my students and faculty 
members of the Depar tment of Basic 
Sciences and Humanities. I extend my 
warm wishes for their career. Thank you.

From HOD Desk 

VISION AND MISSION OF 
THE DEPARTMENT

INDUCTION PROGRAM

ANKUR 2K18

GUEST LECTURE

INDUSTRIAL VISIT

NPTEL

NEWS LETTER COMMITTEE

FACULTY GROUP PHOTO WITH ED



As per AICTE norms and guidelines and a new initiative, the Department of Basic Sciences and Humanities 
conducted Induction Program for first year students. The ethical purpose behind it is to inculcate Universal 
Human Values among the students. So, it was really appreciated by the faculty and students. This program 
was conducted during 1st August, 2018 to 21st August, 2018.

Above mentioned activities were conducted by 
faculties and coordinators.
These activities helped to percolate the 
universal human values among students and 
faculties also.

INDUCTION PROGRAM

INDUCTION PROGRAM PHOTOS

TREE PLANTATION

Sr. No

2

1

3

4

2

5

6

7

8

10

ACTIVITIES

2 Welcome

Inauguration

Invited Talk

Speeches By Principal, Hod, Deans & Executive Director

Sightseeing

Orphanage Visit

Paperwork

Quiz

Quiz

Yoga Meditation

Yoga Meditation

Visit to Departments, Classes, Labs

Open Discussions On Story, Poem, Etc.

Tree plantation

Tree plantation

Yoga Meditation

Video Sessions & Movies

Competitions

9

11

12

13

14

16

15

17

18

VISIT TO AGRICULTURE COLLEGE, 
JAINAPUR:

INDUCTION PHOTOS Visit to labs, classrooms, library, etc: 

Visit To Cotton Mill 

Visit to Orphenage 

Guest Lecture on 
'Personality Development &

Communication Skills'

Inspirational Video Sessions Paper Crafting sessions 



ANKUR 2K18 (FESA)INDUCTION PHOTO

Motivation Lecture On Great 
Historic Leaders By Vasant Hankare 

Every Day Yoga sessions 

On the 5th September, 2018 also known as Teacher's day the event ‘Ankur 2k18’ was conducted. The entire 

event was organized by FESA under the guidance of the FESA coordinator Mr. U.S.Siddharth and all FE 

faculties. The guest of honors were Chief Executive Director Mr. Anil Bagane Sir and Principal Dr. S.A.Khot 

Sir. The following activities were organized:

1)FESA installation 2) Teacher’s Day celebration 3) Food Festival 4) Logo Competition 5) Mehandi 

Competition 6) Health Check-up and 7) Tree Plantation. This is unique activity where student get platform to 

flourish their personality. These are several glimpses of the program.

Photos -

Guest Lectures:

The department of Basic Sciences and Humanities organized series of guest lectures on Personality 

development, Human Values, Competitive exams, etc. These help a lot for students to make them aware 

with society and human values. The list given below shows that department takes endeavors for the 

students.

Sr. No

1

Name of Expert Name of Expert Name of Expert

2

Mr. Amol A Acharekar 
Soft Skill Development & 

Communication Skills 
27/7/2018 

28/7/2018 

30/7/2018 

31/7/2018 

2/8/2018 

17/10/2018 

23/10/2018 

Universal Human 
Values in Engineering 

Society & Engineering 

I-pod Inner Peace Outer 
Dynasium for Young Hearts 

Seven Habits of Highly 
Effective People 

Introduction to Engineering 
Education & OBE 

Career Guidance & 
Competitive Exams 

Dr. Dhananjay A Deolalkar 

Mr. Vasant Hankare 

Miss. Dimple Shashi Gajawani 

Mr. Mohan Hari Kalawate 

Dr. Pravinkumar Patil 

Dr. Gajanan S Rashinkar 

3

4

5

6

7



These Are Several Glimpses Of Guest Lectures. 

Department also focus on industry visits to give students technical knowledge and skills. Several industry 

visits are conducted for the students .

Industry Visits 

Sr. No

1

Division Date Location

2

D & E

A,B&C

A,B&C

D & E

A,B&C

A,B,C,D & E

Study of Construction Mr. P. R. Jagtap

Mr. S. J. Patil

Mr. S. J. Patil

Mr. V. V. Patil,        
Mr. S.R.Patil, 

Mr. S. J. Patil 

Mr. S. J. Patil

Ved Industries

Chaitanya Engg. Works

Sharad Sugar Factory

Sanmati Components

Shetkari S.V. Sootgini , Yadrav.

12/10/2018

12/10/2018

12/10/2018

13/10/2018

13/10/2018

27/07/2018

Patil & Bhagawat
Associates

Laxmi Indl.Estate

Laxmi Indl.Estate

Narande

Laxmi Indl. Estate

PIE Yadrav

3

4

5

6

Subject Specification of Visit

BCE

W/P

W/P

BME

W/P

Out of 
Syllabus

Incharge  Faculty



Staff members with Executive Director, Principal, Vice-Principal and Deans

Department of Basic Sciences and Humanities
NPTEL is an acronym for National Programme on Technology Enhanced Learning which is an initiative by 

seven Indian Institutes of Technology (IIT Bombay, Delhi, Guwahati, Kanpur, Kharagpur, Madras and 

Roorkee) and Indian Institute of Science (IISc) for creating course contents in engineering and science.

NPTEL ONLINE COURSES

SEM-I

Total Enrollment Total Registration Successfully completed

8284227

NEWS LETTER COMMITTEE

Harshad Deshmukh 
 Treasurer

Mr. Sudhanshu Rankhambe
 President 

  Mr. Priyam Padiya  
 Vice - President

Mr. Vittal Gondkar 

Editor & Coordinator 



TR
IM

IT
Y

 9
92

33
 7

81
26

Shri Shamrao Patil (Yadravkar) Educational & Charitable Trust's

SHARAD INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
Yadrav (Ichalkaranji)
(Approved by AICTE, Govt. of Maharashtra and Affiliated to DBATU Lonere, Shivaji University, Kolhapur)
(Accredited by NAAC 'A' Grade) 

Gat No.525,473/A, Behind Onkareshwar Temple, Yadrav – Ichalkaranji.
Tal - Shirol, Dist - Kolhapur, Maharashtra,India | Email www@sitcoe.org.in
Telephone - +91- 2322 - 253000, Fax - +91-2322-252897


