

Shri Shamrao Patil (Yadravkar) Educational & Charitable Trust's SHARAD INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Yadrav (Ichalkaranji)(Approved by AICTE, Govt. of Maharashtra and Affiliated to DBATU Lonere, Shivaji University,Kolhapur) (Accredited by NAAC 'A' Grade)

An ISO 9001:2015 certified Institute)

ISTE Best Chapter Award.



CHAIRMAN



Hon'ble Dr. Shri Rajendra Patil (Yadravkar)

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR



MR. ANIL BAGANE

PRINCIPAL



DR. SANJAY A. KHOT

From HOD Desk



I have been observing for last two years that students of first year are giving their best. They are not only good in academics but also in co-curricular and extra-curricular activities. These all thing are reflected in their student association i.e.FESA. Even faculty also help and guide them properly for their personality development.

The unique thing that I want to mention here is that maximum students enrolled for Online NPTEL courses and successfully completed it with good marks. That's why I am proud of my students and faculty members of the Department of Basic Sciences and Humanities. I extend my warm wishes for their career. Thank you.

OVERVIEW VISION AND MISSION OF THE DEPARTMENT **INDUCTION PROGRAM** 2 3 **ANKUR 2K18 GUEST LECTURE** 4 **INDUSTRIAL VISIT** 5 **NPTEL** 6 **FACULTY GROUP PHOTO WITH ED** 7 **NEWS LETTER COMMITTEE** 8

MISSION

- To inspire and motivate promising engineers by catering quality education through effective teaching learning methodologies.
- To inculcate life skills and proactive attitude in students for their overall development of professional career.
- To imbibe moral and ethical values in students in concern to society and environment.





VISION

To be a center of excellence by imparting lifelong learning attitude through dissemination of basic technical and professional knowledge among its students for the accomplishment of ever-growing needs of society.

SHORT TERM GOAL

• To provide fundamental knowledge of engineering and technology and develop competency among students to achieve academic excellence.



LONG TERM GOAL

- To cultivate and induce professional skills among students.
- To create skill of adaptability among students with curricular and co-curricular activities.

INDUCTION PROGRAM

As per AICTE norms and guidelines and a new initiative, the Department of Basic Sciences and Humanities conducted Induction Program for first year students. The ethical purpose behind it is to inculcate Universal Human Values among the students. So, it was really appreciated by the faculty and students. This program was conducted during 1st August, 2018 to 21st August, 2018.

Sr. No	ACTIVITIES		
1	Inauguration		
2	Welcome		
3	Speeches By Principal, Hod, Deans & Executive Director		
4	Invited Talk		
5	Orphanage Visit		
6	Sightseeing		
7	Paperwork		
8	Quiz		
9	Yoga Meditation		
10	Quiz		
11	Yoga Meditation		
12	Visit to Departments, Classes, Labs		
13	Open Discussions On Story, Poem, Etc.		
14	Tree plantation		
15	Yoga Meditation		
16	Tree plantation		
17	Video Sessions & Movies		
18	Competitions		

TREE PLANTATION



Above mentioned activities were conducted by faculties and coordinators.

These activities helped to percolate the universal human values among students and faculties also.

INDUCTION PROGRAM PHOTOS







INDUCTION PHOTOS



Guest Lecture on 'Personality Development & Communication Skills'

Visit to Orphenage





Inspirational Video Sessions



Visit to labs, classrooms, library, etc:





Visit To Cotton Mill



Paper Crafting sessions



INDUCTION PHOTO

Motivation Lecture On Great Historic Leaders By Vasant Hankare



Every Day Yoga sessions



ANKUR 2K18 (FESA)

On the 5th September, 2018 also known as Teacher's day the event 'Ankur 2k18' was conducted. The entire event was organized by FESA under the guidance of the FESA coordinator Mr. U.S.Siddharth and all FE faculties. The guest of honors were Chief Executive Director Mr. Anil Bagane Sir and Principal Dr. S.A.Khot Sir. The following activities were organized:

1)FESA installation 2) Teacher's Day celebration 3) Food Festival 4) Logo Competition 5) Mehandi Competition 6) Health Check-up and 7) Tree Plantation. This is unique activity where student get platform to flourish their personality. These are several glimpses of the program.

Photos -

Guest Lectures:

The department of Basic Sciences and Humanities organized series of guest lectures on Personality development, Human Values, Competitive exams, etc. These help a lot for students to make them aware with society and human values. The list given below shows that department takes endeavors for the students.

Sr. No	Name of Expert	Name of Expert	Name of Expert
1	Mr. Amol A Acharekar	Soft Skill Development & Communication Skills	27/7/2018
2	Dr. Dhananjay A Deolalkar	Universal Human Values in Engineering	28/7/2018
3	Mr. Vasant Hankare	Society & Engineering	30/7/2018
4	Miss. Dimple Shashi Gajawani	I-pod Inner Peace Outer Dynasium for Young Hearts	31/7/2018
5	Mr. Mohan Hari Kalawate	Seven Habits of Highly Effective People	2/8/2018
6	Dr. Pravinkumar Patil	Introduction to Engineering Education & OBE	17/10/2018
7	Dr. Gajanan S Rashinkar	Career Guidance & Competitive Exams	23/10/2018

These Are Several Glimpses Of Guest Lectures.







Industry Visits

Department also focus on industry visits to give students technical knowledge and skills. Several industry visits are conducted for the students .

Sr. No	Division	Subject	Specification of Visit	Incharge Faculty	Date	Location
1	D & E	ВСЕ	Study of Construction	Mr. P. R. Jagtap	12/10/2018	Patil & Bhagawat Associates
2	A,B&C	W/P	Ved Industries	Mr. S. J. Patil	12/10/2018	Laxmi Indl.Estate
3	A,B&C	W/P	Chaitanya Engg. Works	Mr. S. J. Patil	12/10/2018	Laxmi Indl.Estate
4	D & E	ВМЕ	Sharad Sugar Factory	Mr. V. V. Patil, Mr. S.R.Patil,	13/10/2018	Narande
5	A,B&C	W/P	Sanmati Components	Mr. S. J. Patil	13/10/2018	Laxmi Indl. Estate
6	A,B,C,D & E	Out of Syllabus	Shetkari S.V. Sootgini , Yadrav.	Mr. S. J. Patil	27/07/2018	PIE Yadrav



NPTEL ONLINE COURSES

NPTEL is an acronym for National Programme on Technology Enhanced Learning which is an initiative by seven Indian Institutes of Technology (IIT Bombay, Delhi, Guwahati, Kanpur, Kharagpur, Madras and Roorkee) and Indian Institute of Science (IISc) for creating course contents in engineering and science.

SEM-I					
Total Enrollment	Total Registration	Successfully completed			
227	84	82			

Department of Basic Sciences and Humanities



Staff members with Executive Director, Principal, Vice-Principal and Deans

NEWS LETTER COMMITTEE

Editor & Coordinator

Mr. Vittal Gondkar



Mr. Sudhanshu Rankhambe President



Mr. Priyam Padiya Vice - President



Harshad Deshmukh Treasurer







Shri Shamrao Patil (Yadravkar) Educational & Charitable Trust's

SHARAD INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Yadrav (Ichalkaranji)

(Approved by AICTE, Govt. of Maharashtra and Affiliated to DBATU Lonere, Shivaji University, Kolhapur) (Accredited by NAAC 'A' Grade)

Gat No.525,473/A, Behind Onkareshwar Temple, Yadrav — Ichalkaranji. Tal - Shirol, Dist - Kolhapur, Maharashtra,India | Email www@sitcoe.org.in Telephone - +91-2322 - 253000, Fax - +91-2322-252897